s
P
e
c
 s
h
e
e

EXFO serves over 2000 customers in more than 100 countries. To find your local office contact details, please go to www.EXFO.com/contact.
Fiber Guardian
ORDERING INFORMATION
Models
FG-720-003M = Fiber Guardian unit, 1550 nm, 38 dB SM OTDR; metro
FG-720-023M = Fiber Guardian unit, 1310/1550 nm, 35/38 dB SM OTDR; metro
FG-720-004M = Fiber Guardian unit, 1625 nm, 36 dB SM OTDR; metro
FG-720-034M = Fiber Guardian unit, 1550/1625 nm, 38/36 dB SM OTDR; metro
FG-720-023L = Fiber Guardian unit, 1310/1550 nm, 45/43 dB SM OTDR; core
FG-720-034L = Fiber Guardian unit, 1550/1625 nm, 45/45 dB SM OTDR; core
FG-720-023U = Fiber Guardian unit, 1550 nm, 50/50 dB SM OTDR; ultra
FG-720-034U = Fiber Guardian unit, 1550/1625 nm, 50/48 dB SM OTDR; ultra
FG-720-XXXX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example: FG-720-004M-16-88-GSM-DC-RK19
Rackmount kit
RK19 = RTU rackmount kit 19 in
RK23 = RTU rackmount kit 23 in
RKET = ETSI  adapters
Power input
AC = 100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz
DC = -48 VDC power supply
Additional modem
GSM = GSM modem (USB external)
Connectors
58 = FC/APC
88 = SC/APC
Number of ports
08 = 8 ports
16 = 16 ports
SPFIBERGUARDIAN.4AN  © 2013 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.
2008
 Printed in Canada  13/01
FIBER GUARDIAN REMOTE TEST UNIT
OTDR Module Metro Core Ultra
FTB-7000 series model FTB-7300E FTB-7500E FTB-7600E
Fiber type Singlemode 1310/1550 1310/1550
Wavelength models (nm)
1550
1310/1550
1550/1625
1625
1310/1550
1550/1625
1310/1550
1550/1625
Dynamic range (dB) a
1310 nm
1550 nm
1625 nm
39
37
37
45
45 b
45
50 c
50 c
48 c
LASER SAFETY
21 CFR 1040.10 AND IEC 60825-1
CLASS 1M
Notes
a. SNR = 3 min. average using 20 µs pulse width.